Docket No. JCLA27769

Form 1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM C	COVER SHEET U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Original documents or				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name/address of receiving Party(ies)			
HO-CHI HUANG, April 07, 2008	HIMAX DISPLAY INC.			
BAOLONG ZHANG, April 07, 2008	BLOCK B, 1ST FLOOR, NO. 12, NANKE 8TH ROAD, TAINAN SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, TAINAN COUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Other				
Record to correct the second inventor's name on an Assignment previously recorded on real 020883 and frame 0600 .	Add'I names of receiving parties Attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
12/111,631	Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: ONE(1)			
J. C. Patents 4 Venture, Suite 250	7. Total fee(37CFR§3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed			
Irvine, CA 92618 (949) 660-0761	X Charge to Acct. No. 50-0710 (Order No. JCLA27769) 8. Total number of pages, including			
Atty Docket No.: JCLA27769	Cover sheet and attachments in 2 pages.			
DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE			
Statement and Signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for Correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
Jiawei Huang Name of person Signing Registration No. 43,330 Signature	<u>4-8-2009</u> Date			

PATENT

700404979

REEL: 022495 FRAME: 0492

USPTO

5/2/2008 2:33:21 PM

PAGE

1/004

Fax Server

O:J.C. PATENTS COMPANY:4 VATURE, SUITE 250

04/29/2008 TUE 16:32 FAX 949 6600809 --- USPTO Assignment 04/29/2008 700369632

2002/004

Docket No.: JC	LA27769			
Form 1595 (Rev. D9/04)	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S	. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached do	ocuments or the new address(es) belo	
Name of conve execution date:	ying party(ies) with the	2. Name/addres	s of receiving Party(ies)	
HO-CHI HUANG, April 07, 2008 BAOLONG ZHENG, April 07, 2008		HIMAX DISPLAY INC. BLOCK B, 1ST FLOOR, NO. 12, NANKE 8TH ROAD, TAINAN SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIVE PARK, TAINAN COUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.		
3. Nature of convey x Assignment [Merger [Reassignment [rance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Add't names of receiving	g parties I No	
4. Application numb	er(s) or patent number(s)			
A. Patent Applicat	ion No. (s) 2/111,631	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional number attached	? Yes	x No	
 Name and addres correspondence co should be mailed: 		6. Total No. of application involved: ONE (1)	•	
J. C. Pate 4 Venture Irvine, CA (949) 660	e, Suite 250 A 92618	X Authorized to be cl	harged by credit card narge to deposit account vernment interest not affecting title)	
ity Docket No.: JCLA27 . Statement and Si		a. Credit Card Las Ex b. Deposit Accour		
To the best	of my knowledge and be d any attached copy is a			
Jiawei Huang ame of person Signing egistration No. 43,330		4-29 Da	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

PATENT

REEL: 022495 FRAME: 0493

HD-2008-0007-US 27769-US-PA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

Ho-Chi Huang

2. BAOLONG ZHANG

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title: Illumination unit for projection systems

['] Filed:

Serial No.

[x] Executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument

WHEREAS, Himax Display, Inc.

of Block B, 1st Floor, No. 12, Nanke 8th Road, Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park, Tainan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assigner has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assigner further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee Lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

HD-2008-0007-US 27769-US-PA

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

Signature: W-Ch (Wang Date: 7-APRIL - 200 g

Signature: Zhang Bao /mf Second Joint Inventor (if any): BAOLONG ZHANG

Date: 7- April - 2008

-2-